
2019-2020 Caldwell University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-21   Conf: 8-11   Home: 4-9   Away: 4-11   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Lebron, Tina 29-29 981 33.8 101-276 .366 72-203 .355 38-44 .864 14 65 79 2.7 73 2 42 44 1 33 312 10.8
04 Smaldone, Alessia 29-28 884 30.5 115-300 .383 16-63 .254 58-79 .734 38 106 144 5.0 62 0 132 116 2 50 304 10.5
20 Morrison, Rebecca 26-22 717 27.6 108-249 .434 7-25 .280 39-59 .661 35 99 134 5.2 60 5 25 36 13 22 262 10.1
05 Dits, Paula 29-26 759 26.2 112-267 .419 26-63 .413 27-39 .692 37 146 183 6.3 47 0 29 56 4 16 277 9.6
14 Brown, Halle 29-15 709 24.4 53-188 .282 26-89 .292 18-31 .581 27 55 82 2.8 66 3 64 68 0 32 150 5.2
21 Henderson, Tamrin 29-10 468 16.1 56-155 .361 0-0 .000 31-54 .574 26 74 100 3.4 59 1 7 51 5 9 143 4.9
10 Cook, Imogen 26-13 515 19.8 37-116 .319 15-57 .263 15-23 .652 13 29 42 1.6 59 2 36 71 0 17 104 4.0
13 Wagoner, Jessica 29-0 317 10.9 22-60 .367 0-0 .000 17-28 .607 26 57 83 2.9 41 1 10 24 5 14 61 2.1
25 Gonzalez Martin, Ana 28-0 200 7.1 14-38 .368 0-4 .000 10-25 .400 18 16 34 1.2 16 0 6 19 0 11 38 1.4
24 Cooke, Alba 22-0 97 4.4 11-38 .289 7-31 .226 0-1 .000 4 7 11 0.5 10 0 3 10 1 4 29 1.3
11 Singletary, Calimah 23-2 197 8.6 6-25 .240 0-0 .000 9-18 .500 14 27 41 1.8 19 0 6 13 2 2 21 0.9
32 Whitted, Jordyn 12-0 25 2.1 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.3 2 0 1 1 0 1 3 0.3
23 Hicks, Ziykara 2-0 4 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5873 202.5 636-1718 .370 170-538 .316 262-401 .653 315 756 1071 36.9 515 14 362 522 33 211 1704 58.76
Opponents 5879 202.7 749-1863 .402 176-616 .286 319-464 .688 421 821 1242 42.8 434 7 445 454 92 284 1993 68.72

Team Statistics CALW OPP
SCORING 1704 1993
    Points Per Game 58.8 68.7
    Scoring Margin -9.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 636-1718 749-1863
    Field Goal Pct .370 .402
3 POINT FG-ATT 170-538 176-616
    3PT FG Pct .316 .286
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 262-401 319-464
    FT Pct .653 .688
    FT Made Per Game 9.0 11.0
REBOUNDS 1071 1242
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 42.8
    Rebounds Margin -5.9 –
ASSISTS 362 445
    Assists Per Game 12.5 15.3
TURNOVERS 522 454
    Turnovers Per Game 18.0 15.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 211 284
    Steals Per Game 7.3 9.8
BLOCKS 33 92
    Blocks Per Game 1.1 3.2
ATTENDANCE 3,313 2,224
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-255 15-148
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-116

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Caldwell 416 408 415 442 8 8 1704
Opponents 505 439 519 498 8 15 1993

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 vs The College of Saint Rose L 56-66 116
11/09/19 at Saint Michael's College L 56-69 517
11/16/19 at Adelphi L 59-98 180

* 11/20/19 at Dominican (N.Y.) L 42-70 130
11/23/19 at St. Thomas Aquinas L 61-81 112
11/26/19 MERCY L 89-96 293

* 12/04/19 at Nyack W 67-60 50
* 12/07/19 POST L 44-75 275

12/14/19 ASSUMPTION L 38-52 70
12/17/19 LINCOLN (PA.) L 52-94 55

* 12/21/19 at Bloomfield L 61-63 100
01/02/20 PACE L 46-58 175

* 01/04/20 GOLDEY-BEACOM W 61-57 180
01/06/20 at Molloy L 41-68 63

* 01/08/20 CONCORDIA (N.Y.) L 74-76 175
* 01/11/20 at Georgian Court W 56-52 92
* 01/15/20 at USciences L 32-72 70
* 01/19/20 at Chestnut Hill Coll. L 46-57 105
* 01/21/20 FELICIAN W 66-53 350
* 01/29/20 NYACK W 75-53 250
* 02/01/20 JEFFERSON L 59-67 375
* 02/04/20 at Post L 51-75 80
* 02/08/20 WILMINGTON (DEL.) W 80-65 265
* 02/12/20 at Concordia (N.Y.) W 95-83 113
* 02/15/20 at Holy Family L 52-56 128
* 02/22/20 DOMINICAN (N.Y.) L 69-77 525
* 02/26/20 at Felician W 75-55 221
* 02/29/20 BLOOMFIELD L 64-72 325

03/03/20 at Holy Family L 37-73 263

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Caldwell University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-11   Home: 4-5   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Smaldone, Alessia 19-19 603 31.7 84-200 .420 14-47 .298 46-58 .793 24 71 95 5.0 47 0 97 71 2 41 228 12.0
20 Morrison, Rebecca 18-15 515 28.6 88-187 .471 4-16 .250 29-43 .674 26 81 107 5.9 39 3 20 28 8 17 209 11.6
03 Lebron, Tina 19-19 657 34.6 67-175 .383 46-128 .359 28-33 .848 9 48 57 3.0 46 1 31 30 1 24 208 10.9
05 Dits, Paula 19-18 519 27.3 81-194 .418 20-46 .435 18-26 .692 23 97 120 6.3 34 0 26 39 3 12 200 10.5
14 Brown, Halle 19-13 523 27.5 40-133 .301 19-62 .306 15-28 .536 20 38 58 3.1 40 2 48 40 0 24 114 6.0
10 Cook, Imogen 16-6 294 18.4 22-69 .319 12-37 .324 13-19 .684 8 19 27 1.7 34 0 24 35 0 6 69 4.3
21 Henderson, Tamrin 19-4 264 13.9 29-89 .326 0-0 .000 14-26 .538 13 38 51 2.7 29 0 3 28 3 5 72 3.8
13 Wagoner, Jessica 19-0 202 10.6 16-40 .400 0-0 .000 8-14 .571 13 37 50 2.6 22 0 8 11 1 12 40 2.1
25 Gonzalez Martin, Ana 18-0 95 5.3 5-17 .294 0-1 .000 3-10 .300 5 10 15 0.8 4 0 3 9 0 3 13 0.7
24 Cooke, Alba 13-0 54 4.2 3-16 .188 2-13 .154 0-0 .000 3 5 8 0.6 5 0 2 6 0 0 8 0.6
11 Singletary, Calimah 13-1 83 6.4 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 5-10 .500 6 12 18 1.4 9 0 2 7 2 1 5 0.4
32 Whitted, Jordyn 7-0 15 2.1 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.4
Total 19 3824 201.3 436-1129 .386 118-351 .336 179-267 .670 193 510 703 37.0 311 6 265 314 20 145 1169 61.53
Opponents 3828 201.5 469-1213 .387 115-399 .288 185-272 .680 275 533 808 42.5 277 6 281 307 66 173 1238 65.16

Team Statistics CALW OPP
SCORING 1169 1238
    Points Per Game 61.5 65.2
    Scoring Margin -3.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 436-1129 469-1213
    Field Goal Pct .386 .387
3 POINT FG-ATT 118-351 115-399
    3PT FG Pct .336 .288
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 179-267 185-272
    FT Pct .670 .680
    FT Made Per Game 9.4 9.7
REBOUNDS 703 808
    Rebounds Per Game 37.0 42.5
    Rebounds Margin -5.5 –
ASSISTS 265 281
    Assists Per Game 13.9 14.8
TURNOVERS 314 307
    Turnovers Per Game 16.5 16.2
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 145 173
    Steals Per Game 7.6 9.1
BLOCKS 20 66
    Blocks Per Game 1.1 3.5
ATTENDANCE 2,720 1,089
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-302 10-109
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Caldwell 301 291 288 282 7 1169
Opponents 303 285 327 314 9 1238

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/19 at  Dominican (N.Y.) L 42-70 130
12/04/19 at  Nyack W 67-60 50
12/07/19 POST L 44-75 275
12/21/19 at  Bloomfield L 61-63 100
01/04/20 GOLDEY-BEACOM W 61-57 180
01/08/20 CONCORDIA (N.Y.) L 74-76 175
01/11/20 at  Georgian Court W 56-52 92
01/15/20 at  USciences L 32-72 70
01/19/20 at  Chestnut Hill Coll. L 46-57 105
01/21/20 FELICIAN W 66-53 350
01/29/20 NYACK W 75-53 250
02/01/20 JEFFERSON L 59-67 375
02/04/20 at  Post L 51-75 80
02/08/20 WILMINGTON (DEL.) W 80-65 265
02/12/20 at  Concordia (N.Y.) W 95-83 113
02/15/20 at  Holy Family L 52-56 128
02/22/20 DOMINICAN (N.Y.) L 69-77 525
02/26/20 at  Felician W 75-55 221
02/29/20 BLOOMFIELD L 64-72 325


